

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

15487

Version: 0 Name:

Binding arbitration hearing - Kenneth McClain.

Type:

Resolution

Status:

Not Introduced

File created:

5/10/2005

In control:

County Legislature

On agenda:

5/10/2005

Final action:

5/10/2005

Title:

NOT INTRODUCED.

Sponsors:

Robert Stringfield

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date

Ver. Action By

Action

Result

THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

NOT INTRODUCED.

A RESOLUTION instructing the County Counselor to direct all relevant discovery in preparation of binding arbitration hearing involving the admitted trespass on County park land by Kenneth McClain, Keith McClain, Bill House and others acting on their behalf.

RESOLUTION # 15487, May 10, 2005

INTRODUCED BY Robert A. Stringfield, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Legislature desires to express an intention to protect the interests of taxpayers at the binding arbitration hearing involving the admitted trespass on County park land and the removal of dirt thereon by Kenneth McClain, Keith McClain, Bill House and others acting on their behalf; and,

WHEREAS, taxpayers are at risk now and in the future of admitted trespassers desecrate county

File #: 15487, Version: 0		
park land and get away with it	by not making payment of damages equal to an amount necessa	ry to
restore said land to its origina	condition plus treble or fourfold damages allowed by Missouri	law;
therefore,		
BE IT RESOLVED that the Ja	kson County Legislature instructs the County Counselor to engag	ge in
full and complete preparation	or the hearing in order to obtain a favorable outcome and to esta	blish
a precedent now and for future	generations.	
Effective Date: This Resolution	n shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority o	f the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Acting Chief Deputy County C	ounselor County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage		
I hereby certify that the att passed onthereon were as follows:	ched resolution, Resolution #15487 of May 10, 2005, was, 2005, by the Jackson County Legislature. The v	duly otes
Yeas	Nays	
Abstaining	Absent	
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature	